CITY OF NANAIMO

BYLAW NO. 7353.03

A BYLAW TO AMEND THE "OFFICER APPOINTMENT AND DELEGATION OF AUTHORITY BYLAW NO. 7353"

That Council of the City of Nanaimo in open meeting assembled, hereby ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. Title:

This Bylaw may be cited as "OFFICER DESIGNATION AND DELEGATION OF AUTHORITY AMENDMENT BYLAW, 2025 NO. 7353.03".

2. Amendments:

"OFFICER APPOINTMENT AND DELEGATION OF AUTHORITY BYLAW, 2022 NO. 7353" is hereby amended as follows:

- (a) By deleting all references to "Director, Corporate and Business Development" and replacing them with "Manager, Real Estate".
- (b) By deleting all references to "Director, Facility & Parks Operations".
- (c) By adding "Director, Parks, Recreation & Culture" and "Manager, Real Estate" after the word CAO in section 19.1.
- (d) By deleting "Director, Recreation and Culture" in section 20.1 and replacing it with "Director, Parks, Recreation & Culture".
- (e) By deleting "Director, Recreation and Culture" in section 20.2(a) and replacing it with "Director, Parks, Recreation & Culture, and Deputy Director, Parks and Natural Areas".
- (f) By adding "and Director, Parks, Recreation and Culture" after the words CAO in section 20.4 and deleting the word "is" and replacing it with "are".
- (g) By adding the words "Director, Parks, Recreation & Culture, Deputy Director, Parks and Natural Areas" after the word CAO in section 20.7(c).

(h) By adding the following to Schedule "A":

False Alarm Bylaw	To issue notice that Police	Director, Police
_	shall not respond to property	Services
	owners where multiple false	
	alarms are incurred.	

PASSED FIRST READING: 2025-FEB-24 PASSED SECOND READING: 2025-FEB-24 PASSED THIRD READING: 2025-FEB-24 ADOPTION:		
	MAYOR	
	CORPORATE OFFICER	